# TOWN OF MAPLE TOWN BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Town Board Meeting for the Town of Maple, in the County of Douglas, State of Wisconsin, for transaction of business as is by law required or permitted to be transacted at such meeting, will be held at the Maple

## Community Center on THURSDAY APRIL 13, 2023 at 7:00pm

The Town Board will meet at 6:30 to read correspondence and pay bills

For the purpose of:

Call to Order

Approval of March meeting minutes

Treasurer's Report

#### **Brief Public Comment**

#### **Old Business:**

- 1. Filling the Supervisor vacancy on the Town Board
- 2. Required Board of Review training
- 3. Required NIMS (National incident Management System) training
- 4. Approval of the Douglas County Hazard Mitigation Plan
- 5. Individuals interested in working as solid waste/recycling attendants and any changes to the method of collecting fees

#### **New Business:**

- 1. Report on results of April 4 election
- 2. Lawnmoving for 2023 season
- 3. Bids for 2023 gravel
- 4. Set date for annual Town Board road tour

### **Committee Reports:**

County Supervisor:

Town Foreman:

1. Activity & equipment report

Fire Department:

- 1. Call and Equipment reports including updates on improvements to the fire hall Town Plan Commission:
- 1. Report on the recent Douglas County Zoning Conference held in Solon Springs

Motion to Adjourn

Dated this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April 2023

DAVID GRAPENTINE

CLERK, TOWN OF MAPLE